Subrecipient
shall provide one (l) copy ofthe audit report to Agency and require the release ol
the audit report by its auditor be held until adjusting entries are disclosed and
made to Agency's records. Subrecipients agrees that if it expends less than seven
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750.000.00) in I'ederal funds during its fiscal
year, it must send the Agency a lctter stating they do not meet the threshold to
undergo an organization-r.l'ide financial and compliance single audit.

Non-Supplanting Certification. Subrecipient hereby affirms that federal grant